

## City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

## Legislation Text

File #: P-2017-043, Version: 1

Proclamation In Recognition Of Honor Guards Day - July 1, 2017.

Staff Recommends: Presentation of Proclamation.

## Explanation:

The Honor Guards of America consists of former and retired Military, US Coast Guards, Police, Firefighters, EMS, Chefs, Sanitation and other honor guard agencies. Honor Guards of America is recognizing all honor guards nationwide on July 1, 2017 for Honor Guards Day. All Mayors have been asked to recognize their City's Honor Guards.

The Museum of Honor Guards is dedicated to preserving and displaying the artifacts and history of Honor Guards.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Josh Levy, Mayor Mel Standley, Assistant City Manager Public Safety Tomas Sanchez, Chief of Police